

NS0-182^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-182 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers PDF and VCE file from:

https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-182.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

- Instant Download After Purchase
- 100% Money Back Guarantee
- 365 Days Free Update
- 800,000+ Satisfied Customers



VCE & PDF GeekCert.com

https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-182.html

2024 Latest geekcert NS0-182 PDF and VCE dumps Download

QUESTION 1

A customer has an AFF A800 with 24 internal drives and is running out of storage capacity. In this scenario, which action will solve this issue?

- A. Insert more internal NVMe SSD drives.
- B. Attach an additional DS212C shelf, filled with drives.
- C. Attach an additional DS460C shelf, filled with drives.
- D. Insert more internal SSD drives.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 2

Click the Exhibit button.

Please choose one of the following:

- Normal Boot.
- (2) Boot without /etc/rc.
- (3) Change password.
- (4) Clean configuration and initialize all disks.
- (5) Maintenance mode boot.
- (6) Update flash from backup config.
- (7) Install new software first,
- (8) Reboot node.

Selection (1-8)?

While planning for an installation, you download ONTAP 9.5 as requested by the customer. As you begin the installation, you determine that the system shipped with ONTAP 9.0 software installed. Because of this, you boot to the Special Boot Menu shown in the exhibit.

What should you use to upgrade the ONTAP software on the customer\\'s cluster?

- A. Use option 6, "Update flash from backup config" to upgrade to ONTAP 9.5 software.
- B. Use option 7, "Install new software first," to upgrade to ONTAP 9.5 software.
- C. Use option 5, "Maintenance mode boot," and then use the software update command to upgrade to ONTAP 9.5 software.
- D. Use option 5, "Maintenance mode boot", and then use the system node image update command to upgrade to ONTAP 9.5 software.

Correct Answer: A

https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-182.html 2024 Latest geekcert NS0-182 PDF and VCE dumps Download

QUESTION 3

Click the Exhibit button.

fc09n02 (AFF-A700)

System Storage Configuration

Name	Disk Count	Notes	Details
5b 5c 7c 7d	12	Stack Same Card	Modules of the stack are connected to the same PCI Card.
5a 5d 7a 7b	12	Stack Same Card	Modules of the stack are connected to the same PCI Card.

Node Rule Failures and Warnings

Controller Name	Rule/Check	Description	Severity	Details	
fc09n02	Shelf Path Checks	Checking the pathing configuration of the shelves	Low Impact	Modules of the stack "5b 5c 7c 7d" are connected to the same PCI card. Modules of the stack "5a 5d 7a 7b" are connected to the same PCI card.	
fc09n02	Shelf Path Checks	Checking the pathing configuration of the shelves	Low Impact		

After running Config Advisor 5.0 on a newly deployed ONTAP system, you are reviewing the output with the customer, and you find the warnings shown in the exhibit. Which action should you perform before you leave the customer site?

- A. Explain to the customer that the warnings are not relevant because of the quad-path HA cabling.
- B. Remove all of the SAS cables from behind the controllers and replace them with FC cables.
- C. Explain to the customer that Config Advisor does not support the AFF A700 and FAS900 systems.
- D. Review the Hardware Universe Web site for calling guidance.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 4

Which hot-swappable transceiver is required to obtain full performance from a Cisco Nexus 3232C cluster-interconnect switch?



https://www.geekcert.com/ns0-182.html

2024 Latest geekcert NS0-182 PDF and VCE dumps Download

	\sim	\sim	_	\neg	\sim
Δ	()	\sim	-	Ρ2	×

B. QSFP+

C. SFP+

D. SFP

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 5

A customer wants you to add a new AFF A700 HA pair to an existing 4-node AFF8080 EX cluster. The existing cluster uses NetApp CN1610 switches for the cluster connection and is using the recommended port count.

Which statement is true in this scenario?

- A. You cannot have more than four nodes with AFF.
- B. There are not enough ports available on the cluster switch.
- C. The AFF A700 is not supported with NetApp CN1610 switches/
- D. You cannot mix different AFF models in the same cluster.

Correct Answer: D

Latest NS0-182 Dumps

NS0-182 PDF Dumps

NS0-182 Practice Test